	_	104-28-2006 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE						
		©2005 Staas & Halsey LLP						
		To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Tradi						
, 4 8 6	1.	Name of conveying party(ies): Yuki KITA Shinji OKUDA Hikaru YAMANE Name and Address of receiving party(ies):						
	2.	Name and Address of receiving party(ies):						
		FANUC LTD 3580, Shibokusa, Aza-komanba Oshino-mura, Minamitsuru-gun Yamanashi, 401-0597 Japan						
	3.	Nature of conveyance: X						
		Execution Date(s): <u>January 27, 2006</u>						
	4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. OR This document is being filed after filing of the application: (a) Patent Application No(s)., filed; or (b) Patent No(s)., issued.						
	5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: STAAS & HALSEY LLP Our Docket: 2392.1063 Attention: John C. Garvey 1201 New York Ave., N.W., Suite 700 Washington, D.C. 20005						
	6.	Total number of applications and patents involved:1						
	7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) (\$ 40.00 per Patent or Application in Assignment) ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account.						
	8.	Deposit Account No.: 19-3935 (Any underpayment is authorized to be charged to this Deposit Account) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)						
		C. Garvey, Reg. No. 28,607 of Person Signing April 24, 2006 Date						
ſ		Total number of pages including cover sheet: 2						
04/25/2006 SDIRETAI 00000076 11409053								
04 FC:8021								

PATENT REEL: 017816 FRAME: 0800

IN CONSIDERATION (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR"		(\$1.00), and of other good	and valuable con	sideration paid to	the undersigned inventor(s)
(Insert Name(s) & Address	(es) of ASSIGNEE(S))	FANUC LTD	•		
3580	, Shibokusa,	Aza-komanba,	Oshino-m	ura,	
Mina	mitsuru-gun,	Yamanashi, 40	1-0597 Ja	apan	
(hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE") ASSIGNEE the entire and e				IGNOR hereby so	ells, assigns and transfers to
(Title of Invention)					
SEAL STRUC	CTURE FOR A	WIRE-CUT E	LECTRIC	DISCHAR	RGE MACHINE
(a) executed on	with or, if not so executed	Any Register York Ave., N (202/434-150) data, when kr	of execution of ap ed Attorney of W., Suite 700, 0) is hereby aut	pplication, if not c STAAS & HAL Washington, DO thorized to inser	SEY LLP, 1201 New C 20005 t in (b) the specified
and to said application and a reissue or reexamination ap any extensions thereof (coll	plication based thereon, f	for the full term or terms for	which the said L		
The ASSIGNOR agree(s) the ASSIGNEE may deem in the preparation and prosecut public use proceeding, and it to be limited to executing a obtaining and producing every series.	necessary, desirable or ex ation of said application(s in any litigation or other le all papers, including separ	pedient, for securing, maint i) and the issuance of said I egal proceeding which may	aining and enforce etters Patent(s), it arise or be declare	ing protection for in any interference ed in relation to sa	e, reissue, reexamination, or me, such acts to include but
IN WITNESS WHEREC)F, the undersigned inven	itor(s) has (have) affixed his	/her/their signatu	rc(s).	
(Typed Name & Signat	ure of Inventor(s))	(Date)		(Typed Name	& Signature of Witness(es))
Yuki KITA		Jan 27.	2006	Ritsuko	<u>Miyashita</u> Miyashita
2) Shinji OKUL	: Kuda	Jan. 27.	2006 9		Inyachita MIYASHITA
3) <u> </u>	Janano	Jan. 27.	200/ A	Ritsuko	Miyashit a
V					

PATENT REEL: 017816 FRAME: 0801

RECORDED: 04/24/2006